
COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION
SUMMARY OF SECOND  MONTH NET ENROLLMENT 

(INCLUDING CERTIFIED ADULTS)
2023-24 SCHOOL YEAR

FTE Enr Public Charter Adjustments/  Net Enroll 
County School Certified WVC 18-5-16 & Adjusted For

County Boards FTE Enrollment Adults WVC 18-9A-2 SA Funding
Barbour 2,072.18       26.00       -           -           2,098.18         
Berkeley 19,785.09     358.00     103.38     -           20,246.47       
Boone 3,092.58       12.00       44.21       -           3,148.79         
Braxton 1,651.50       18.00       -           -           1,669.50         
Brooke 2,336.00       30.00       -           -           2,366.00         
Cabell 11,363.16     85.00       47.91       -           11,496.07       
Calhoun 820.90          1.00         0.50         293.63     1,116.03         
Clay 1,510.00       11.00       -           -           1,521.00         
Doddridge 1,142.25       5.00         -           190.63     1,337.88         
Fayette 5,360.50       36.00       42.89       -           5,439.39         
Gilmer 761.00          1.00         -           384.48     1,146.48         
Grant 1,630.08       5.00         15.55       -           1,650.63         
Greenbrier 4,536.75       28.00       5.54         -           4,570.29         
Hampshire 2,738.50       46.00       -           -           2,784.50         
Hancock 3,356.10       34.00       27.25       -           3,417.35         
Hardy 2,154.48       12.00       -           -           2,166.48         
Harrison 9,572.62       66.00       58.09       -           9,696.71         
Jackson 4,012.00       31.00       22.38       -           4,065.38         
Jefferson 8,181.87       220.00     -           -           8,401.87         
Kanawha 23,219.70     115.00     208.54     -           23,543.24       
Lewis 2,313.61       17.00       -           -           2,330.61         
Lincoln 2,838.55       19.00       -           -           2,857.55         
Logan 4,790.94       33.00       15.71       -           4,839.65         
Marion 7,252.29       60.00       17.40       -           7,329.69         
Marshall 4,109.86       18.00       -           -           4,127.86         
Mason 3,611.07       17.00       -           -           3,628.07         
McDowell 2,352.00       22.00       23.25       -           2,397.25         
Mercer 8,353.89       49.00       76.65       -           8,479.54         
Mineral 3,903.44       11.00       15.06       -           3,929.50         
Mingo 3,400.80       16.00       -           -           3,416.80         
Monongalia 11,158.92     307.00     38.92       -           11,504.84       
Monroe 1,613.00       12.00       2.46         -           1,627.46         
Morgan 2,129.01       19.00       -           -           2,148.01         
Nicholas 3,322.78       22.00       -           -           3,344.78         
Ohio 4,883.50       32.00       -           -           4,915.50         
Pendleton 842.78          3.00         -           554.22     1,400.00         
Pleasants 1,051.00       2.00         -           151.52     1,204.52         
Pocahontas 915.14          6.00         -           478.86     1,400.00         
Preston 3,945.15       46.00       -           -           3,991.15         
Putnam 8,763.60       61.00       55.28       -           8,879.88         
Raleigh 10,494.33     114.00     89.37       -           10,697.70       
Randolph 3,522.50       26.00       12.65       -           3,561.15         
Ritchie 1,144.51       7.00         -           220.25     1,371.76         
Roane 1,672.48       8.00         -           -           1,680.48         
Summers 1,210.00       12.00       -           178.00     1,400.00         
Taylor 2,157.00       21.00       -           -           2,178.00         
Tucker 940.52          4.00         -           312.20     1,256.72         
Tyler 1,189.00       11.00       -           166.02     1,366.02         
Upshur 3,591.02       6.00         78.99       -           3,676.00         
Wayne 6,059.35       28.00       -           -           6,087.35         
Webster 1,115.25       4.00         -           261.55     1,380.80         
Wetzel 2,168.82       17.00       -           -           2,185.82         
Wirt 894.26          5.00         -           229.45     1,128.71         
Wood 11,215.00     78.00       22.00       -           11,315.00       
Wyoming 3,360.50       17.00       16.62       -           3,394.12         
Total 241,583.08   2,270.00  1,040.58  3,420.81  248,314.47     
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COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION
COMPARISION OF SECOND  MONTH NET ENROLLMENT 

(INCLUDING CERTIFIED ADULTS)
2022-23 AND 2023-24 SCHOOL YEARS

2022-23 2023-24
 Net Enroll  Net Enroll 

Adjusted For Adjusted For Pct.
County SA Funding SA Funding Difference Change
Barbour 2,156.26         2,098.18         (58.08)        -2.69%
Berkeley 20,125.68       20,246.47       120.79       0.60%
Boone 3,234.38         3,148.79         (85.59)        -2.65%
Braxton 1,702.13         1,669.50         (32.63)        -1.92%
Brooke 2,485.50         2,366.00         (119.50)      -4.81%
Cabell 11,631.92       11,496.07       (135.85)      -1.17%
Calhoun 1,134.32         1,116.03         (18.29)        -1.61%
Clay 1,616.00         1,521.00         (95.00)        -5.88%
Doddridge 1,310.18         1,337.88         27.71         2.11%
Fayette 5,599.49         5,439.39         (160.10)      -2.86%
Gilmer 1,152.72         1,146.48         (6.24)          -0.54%
Grant 1,625.22         1,650.63         25.41         1.56%
Greenbrier 4,685.22         4,570.29         (114.93)      -2.45%
Hampshire 2,818.38         2,784.50         (33.88)        -1.20%
Hancock 3,535.41         3,417.35         (118.06)      -3.34%
Hardy 2,184.95         2,166.48         (18.47)        -0.85%
Harrison 9,969.55         9,696.71         (272.84)      -2.74%
Jackson 4,160.92         4,065.38         (95.53)        -2.30%
Jefferson 8,552.23         8,401.87         (150.36)      -1.76%
Kanawha 24,104.77       23,543.24       (561.54)      -2.33%
Lewis 2,390.16         2,330.61         (59.55)        -2.49%
Lincoln 2,942.80         2,857.55         (85.25)        -2.90%
Logan 5,134.58         4,839.65         (294.92)      -5.74%
Marion 7,421.24         7,329.69         (91.55)        -1.23%
Marshall 4,237.53         4,127.86         (109.67)      -2.59%
Mason 3,780.13         3,628.07         (152.06)      -4.02%
McDowell 2,481.93         2,397.25         (84.68)        -3.41%
Mercer 8,619.02         8,479.54         (139.48)      -1.62%
Mineral 3,978.00         3,929.50         (48.50)        -1.22%
Mingo 3,595.49         3,416.80         (178.69)      -4.97%
Monongalia 11,621.91       11,504.84       (117.06)      -1.01%
Monroe 1,633.78         1,627.46         (6.32)          -0.39%
Morgan 2,190.38         2,148.01         (42.37)        -1.93%
Nicholas 3,471.13         3,344.78         (126.35)      -3.64%
Ohio 5,002.75         4,915.50         (87.25)        -1.74%
Pendleton 1,400.00         1,400.00         -             0.00%
Pleasants 1,235.23         1,204.52         (30.70)        -2.49%
Pocahontas 1,400.00         1,400.00         -             0.00%
Preston 4,116.00         3,991.15         (124.85)      -3.03%
Putnam 9,031.33         8,879.88         (151.45)      -1.68%
Raleigh 11,000.52       10,697.70       (302.82)      -2.75%
Randolph 3,658.92         3,561.15         (97.76)        -2.67%
Ritchie 1,400.00         1,371.76         (28.24)        -2.02%
Roane 1,794.75         1,680.48         (114.28)      -6.37%
Summers 1,400.00         1,400.00         -             0.00%
Taylor 2,190.25         2,178.00         (12.25)        -0.56%
Tucker 1,263.91         1,256.72         (7.19)          -0.57%
Tyler 1,400.00         1,366.02         (33.98)        -2.43%
Upshur 3,846.11         3,676.00         (170.11)      -4.42%
Wayne 6,222.00         6,087.35         (134.66)      -2.16%
Webster 1,400.00         1,380.80         (19.20)        -1.37%
Wetzel 2,224.00         2,185.82         (38.18)        -1.72%
Wirt 1,141.76         1,128.71         (13.05)        -1.14%
Wood 11,695.26       11,315.00       (380.25)      -3.25%
Wyoming 3,548.89         3,394.12         (154.77)      -4.36%

Total 253,654.86     248,314.47     (5,340.41)   -2.11%
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COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION
COMPARISON OF SECOND MONTH NET ENROLLMENT

ARRANGED IN DESCENDING ORDER BY NUMBER OF STUDENTS
2022-23 AND 2023-24 SCHOOL YEARS

2022-23 2023-24
 Net Enroll  Net Enroll 

Adjusted For Adjusted For Pct.
Ct. County SA Funding SA Funding Difference Change
1. Berkeley 20,125.68       20,246.47       120.79       0.60%
2. Doddridge 1,310.18         1,337.88         27.71         2.11%
3. Grant 1,625.22         1,650.63         25.41         1.56%
4. Pendleton 1,400.00         1,400.00         -             0.00%
5. Pocahontas 1,400.00         1,400.00         -             0.00%
6. Summers 1,400.00         1,400.00         -             0.00%
7. Gilmer 1,152.72         1,146.48         (6.24)          -0.54%
8. Monroe 1,633.78         1,627.46         (6.32)          -0.39%
9. Tucker 1,263.91         1,256.72         (7.19)          -0.57%
10. Taylor 2,190.25         2,178.00         (12.25)        -0.56%
11. Wirt 1,141.76         1,128.71         (13.05)        -1.14%
12. Calhoun 1,134.32         1,116.03         (18.29)        -1.61%
13. Hardy 2,184.95         2,166.48         (18.47)        -0.85%
14. Webster 1,400.00         1,380.80         (19.20)        -1.37%
15. Ritchie 1,400.00         1,371.76         (28.24)        -2.02%
16. Pleasants 1,235.23         1,204.52         (30.70)        -2.49%
17. Braxton 1,702.13         1,669.50         (32.63)        -1.92%
18. Hampshire 2,818.38         2,784.50         (33.88)        -1.20%
19. Tyler 1,400.00         1,366.02         (33.98)        -2.43%
20. Wetzel 2,224.00         2,185.82         (38.18)        -1.72%
21. Morgan 2,190.38         2,148.01         (42.37)        -1.93%
22. Mineral 3,978.00         3,929.50         (48.50)        -1.22%
23. Barbour 2,156.26         2,098.18         (58.08)        -2.69%
24. Lewis 2,390.16         2,330.61         (59.55)        -2.49%
25. McDowell 2,481.93         2,397.25         (84.68)        -3.41%
26. Lincoln 2,942.80         2,857.55         (85.25)        -2.90%
27. Boone 3,234.38         3,148.79         (85.59)        -2.65%
28. Ohio 5,002.75         4,915.50         (87.25)        -1.74%
29. Marion 7,421.24         7,329.69         (91.55)        -1.23%
30. Clay 1,616.00         1,521.00         (95.00)        -5.88%
31. Jackson 4,160.92         4,065.38         (95.53)        -2.30%
32. Randolph 3,658.92         3,561.15         (97.76)        -2.67%
33. Marshall 4,237.53         4,127.86         (109.67)      -2.59%
34. Roane 1,794.75         1,680.48         (114.28)      -6.37%
35. Greenbrier 4,685.22         4,570.29         (114.93)      -2.45%
36. Monongalia 11,621.91       11,504.84       (117.06)      -1.01%
37. Hancock 3,535.41         3,417.35         (118.06)      -3.34%
38. Brooke 2,485.50         2,366.00         (119.50)      -4.81%
39. Preston 4,116.00         3,991.15         (124.85)      -3.03%
40. Nicholas 3,471.13         3,344.78         (126.35)      -3.64%
41. Wayne 6,222.00         6,087.35         (134.66)      -2.16%
42. Cabell 11,631.92       11,496.07       (135.85)      -1.17%
43. Mercer 8,619.02         8,479.54         (139.48)      -1.62%
44. Jefferson 8,552.23         8,401.87         (150.36)      -1.76%
45. Putnam 9,031.33         8,879.88         (151.45)      -1.68%
46. Mason 3,780.13         3,628.07         (152.06)      -4.02%
47. Wyoming 3,548.89         3,394.12         (154.77)      -4.36%
48. Fayette 5,599.49         5,439.39         (160.10)      -2.86%
49. Upshur 3,846.11         3,676.00         (170.11)      -4.42%
50. Mingo 3,595.49         3,416.80         (178.69)      -4.97%
51. Harrison 9,969.55         9,696.71         (272.84)      -2.74%
52. Logan 5,134.58         4,839.65         (294.92)      -5.74%
53. Raleigh 11,000.52       10,697.70       (302.82)      -2.75%
54. Wood 11,695.26       11,315.00       (380.25)      -3.25%
55. Kanawha 24,104.77       23,543.24       (561.54)      -2.33%

- Total 253,654.86     248,314.47     (5,340.41)   -2.11%
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